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From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:

Sonya Gillissen <sgillissen90@gmail.com>

Tuesday, 04 October 2022 15:51

A Crutchfield; A Grobler; AA Marais Att; AA Marais Att 2; Adv; Adv Ford;
council@advmdupreez.com; Aicajee; Attedeh; Ayob; B Basson; Bar Admin; BLA; BM
Attorneys, C Mabuza; Cornelius Silaule; Cape Bar; Casac; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;
Clarks; Collins L; admin@csadvocates.co.za; Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD Contact); Danie VL;
DCS; DJ Erasmus; Du Preez; E Agostino; E Guarneri; Elizabeth M2; Elliott Attorneys; Elsie S;
Emlct; Johannesburg-FA@justice.gov.za; Palmridge-FA@justice.gov.za; Family Advocate;
Fana; FF Docrat; Fhe Pandelani; Fiona LSSA; Fluxmans; G Kuit; Gauteng Secretary BLA; GSA;
GCB; Gustav; H Goba; H Percival; HP Grobler; J Gidenhuys; J Machacha; J Tarica; J Thomas;
JAA; Jhb bar; Tshireletso Peele; Rirhandzu Mhlava; Elizabeth Ntuli; Mlungisi Mthembu;
Vusimuzi Mabunu; Lebogang Moroe; Imaan Hare; Gomolemo Mokoena; Phetola Moila;
Nggondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za; Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za;
Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za; Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za;
Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za; Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za; Mbali Mahlangu;
Beverly Meyers; Shertina Letlaka; Thulisile Nzimande; Juliet Harmse; Roanne Bramdaw;
Dieketsang Matsie; viv@jaa.co.za; Deon Gericke; info@gga.org.za; ppy;
info@nationalbar.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; inffo@Ipc.org.za;
gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com; ettian@wol.co.za; louws.consult@gmail.com; Louw
Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact); DoJ&CD ContactMpilo Mzwandile Xulu; Sonja Gillissen;
slpath@gmail.com; info@samla.org.za; info@saflii.org; data@saflii.org;
communication@Ipc.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; admin@pabasa.co.za;
anton@tonkinclacey.co.za; Chantelle Gladwin-Wood'; Issa@Issa.org.za; nda Ntuli; Timmy
Kgaladi; Hope Nkuna

Joewadee; Josephs; Joshua M; Joubert; K Moleya; Ken; L Theron; Lindelwa; Loftus
Advocates; LPC 2; LPC 3; legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za; M Klein; Phahlane Mohube
(DoJ&CD Contact); Mark S Mangaba; Mkhwinana Att; Motimele SC; Motsi Modike
(DoJ&CD Contact); MP Attorney; Muzi S; nazreen@budlender.co.za; Nadel; National Bar
Council; NFA; NG Maritz; North Gauteng Advocates; Ntsebeza; PTA Bar; Yvonne
Badenhorst; R Mphela; R Naidoo; Reform; Sabwil; Saflii 2; Saflii 3; SAPS; SARS; SARS 2;
SARS 4; SARS 3; Sawla; Schindlers 2; Sheriff JC; Sheriff Jhb South; Sheriff Randburg; Sheriff
Randburg su; Shilowa; SHP law; Similo S; hilde@smithlaw.co.za; SR Allcock; V Sookdhaw;
Wilna L; Wilsons Law; Y Isaacs; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD Contact); Zania Qosthuizen;
Quintin Badenhorst; mpepin@werksmans.com; cara@ddpa.co.za; kiara@ddpa.co.za;
Kholofelo Morudi; Gian Louw; karen@law.co.za; hpwessels@group33advocates.com;
justine@ddpa.co.za; brookstevens@Ilawcircle.co.za; ramapuputla.attorneys@telkomsa.net;
flora@stegmans.co.za; sharon@pblaw.co.za; map@mgroup.co.za;
ngomanes@telkomsa.net; susan.hurter@dalrrd.gov.za; juliannathemane@Ilawcircle.co.za;
skosana@law.co.za; eduane@eneethlingattorneys.co.za; petrus@vdt.co.za;
alexa@warrenerdeagrela.co.za; hbotha@sechaba.co.za; shanne@warrenerdeagrela.co.za;
Jjamewsw@savrez.co; jameszs2021@gmail.com; Neill Louw; anrimare@icloud.com;
dpmogagabe@gmail.com; acockrel@law.co.za; nyoko@group621.co.za; mz@zilwa.co.za;
ssz@silwa.co.za; bafana@ncubeinc.co.za; mthembu@ncubeinc.co.za; bertus@vfv.co.za;
mj@vfv.co.za; phillip@pvlaw.co.za; natasha@pvlaw.co.za; Martin Jacobs;
tjjooste@clubadvocates.co.za; amina@aminarattorneys.co.za; solly@mosomaneinc.co.za;
amina@aminarahmanattorneys.co.za; litigation@suderattorneys.com;
farhana@suderattorneys.com; tmalatji@mcinc.africa; smasombuka@mcinc.africa;
bernard@bezuidenhout.co.za; Tmatlala; lethlhogonolo@letlhogonolo.com; Catarina
Barreiro; getwise@mweb.co.za; C; marynas@legal-aid.co.za;
advkeketsomaleka@gmail.com; advsteenekamp@yahoo.com; MphoMot@legal-aid.co.za;
dino@kgt.co.za; melissa@kgt.co.za; yolandie@radleyinc.co.za; Moroka Harry Dihele;
Keitumetse Motshabi; Hannes Lerm; vimbi@loftusadv.co.za; advvimbi@gmail.com; Mara
Broodryk; waleed@zsinc.co.za; jjunkoon@hadarinc.co.za; emily@vanstade.co.za;
advocate.david@gmail.com; wesley@whrlaw.co.za; sec@whrlaw.co.za;
advmodisa@icloud.com; mawande@law-africa.co.za; roxy@capebar.co.za; Japie - NJVR
Attorneys; Akeela - NJVR Attorneys; info@jlrahlaganeattorneys.co.za;
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Cc:

njvrlitigation@gmail.com; rahlagane@jlrahlaganeattorneys.co.za;
reynault@vezidebeer.co.za; lizette@vezidebeer.co.za; Modibe Rakgoale; mullermike79
@gmail.com; ayanda@vezidebeer.co.za; hannes@jjjacobsinc.co.za; Van Der Walt (Webster)
S; Johan Scheepers; Charlize Muller-Smit; johan@ssblaw.co.za; CBuso@justice.gov.za;
teresta.e@mweb.co.za; fphamba@gmail.com; Isabel Van Den Ende;
gabriel@barnardinc.co.za; andries@barnardinc.co.za; dominic.steyn@gmail.com;
DSteyn@chmlegal.co.za; C ( Group 33); wilco@group33advocates.com;
anne@susanstrydom.co.za; susan@susanstrydom.co.za; cara-lee@cawoodlaw.co.za;
pc@cawoodlaw.co.za; gpritchard@coxyeats.co.za; jonathan@jllaw.co.za;
bennecke@hillsincorporated.co.za; ronan@maisels.co.za; Botes FW; Ruan De Leeuw:
este@vzlr.co.za; maretha@vzlr.co.za; janhertzogels@yahoo.com;
admin@legrangelaw.co.za; Bernhard Van der Hoven Attorneys;
admin@phosalootsatt.co.za; MeMakhubela@justice.gov.za; tania@phosalootsatt.co.za;
bernhard@bvdh.co.za; henk@lawcircle.co.za; thulare@advchambers.co.za; Melissa Nel;
tvilakazi@gminc.co.za; Imakgwale@gminc.co.za; abrahaml@clubadvocates.co.za;
mariusackermann@gmail.com; abees@gminc.co.za; carien@lecosts.co.za;
Ikutumela@law.co.za; nttshabalala@gmail.com; Kannigan Attorneys;
mpofueproud@gmail.com; ntimaneattorneys@gmail.com;
muhammedsuliemanpatel@gmail.com; mpofulegal@gmail.com; caroline@cdvlaw.co.za;
theresa@cdvlaw.co.za; kristen@cdvlaw.co.za; nikita@cdvlaw.co.za; brad@cdvlaw.co.za;
gisele@cdvlaw.co.za; mina@mrilaw.co.za; ricky@clubadvocates.co.za; sarah@cdvlaw.co.za;
cameron@wieseattorneys.co.za; sean@amtheron.co.za; ada@wieseattorneys.co.za;
nredman@law.co.za; peillis@lawcircle.co.za; rickey@advellis.com;
ricky@clubadvocates.com; jodri@cf-law.co.za; pburger@werksmans.com; Andrew
McConnell - Brazington & McConnell (Andrew@bsmlaw.co.za);
michael@thulamelachambers.co.za; hennie@hwtinc.co.za; madie@hwtinc.co.za;
tumik@raf.co.za; jgrelying@gkchambers.co.za; info@hwtinc.co.za; mp@pwinc.co.za;
ckw@pwinc.co.za; clerk@pwinc.co.za; denis@leahyattorneys.co.za;
aneldi@leahyattorneys.co.za; Mp Vd Merwe; wagener@gkchambers.co.za;
veli@hadebeattorneys.co.za; Herman Van Heerden; Michelle Rowles; Sunelle Eloff;
kromhout@law.co.za; louw@evninc.co.za; sarie@evninc.co.za; thillay@law.co.za;
dieselmasia@icloud.com; Jacques Minnaar; dieselmasiainc@gmail.com; Dominique
Whitson; cbosman@capebar.co.za; janlo@nmilaw.co.za; Alexia Vosloo-De Witt;
sean@sdhattorneys.co.za; Christella Els; nkatekom@vdt.co.za; lizelle@vdt.co.za; Monique
Arroyo; madira@gwebuinc.co.za; wayne@roblaw.co.za; mbhalatinw8@gmail.com; Francois
Miiller; thea@hsr.co.za; dewet.litigation@gmail.com; Karlien Markram; thea3@hsr.co.za;
Dom@wrightinc.co.za; dean@wrightinc.co.za; Martin Hood; Jordan Letzler;
LNkuna@justice.gov.za; msnyman@snymanfamilietrust.co.za; Ellis SC [;
matumapo@gmail.com; ngobeni@sjp.co.za; kaychipana@gmail.com;
vermeulen@sjp.co.za; nyikolegal@gmail.com; kelvin@memelajonesinc.co.za;
jaco@allnuttinc.co.za; tanyae@lawcircle.co.za; oppose@allnuttinc.co.za;
esethu.nyombo@sgalwafrica.co.za; VdMerwel @hblaw.co.za; Jana Reyneke; Jaco Roos;
benswart@advocates.za.net; fritzvr11@gmail.com; reception@swartzattorneys.co.za;
denise@swartzattorneys.co.za; monique@swartzattorneys.co.za;
taryn@swartzattorneys.co.za; lvdl.legal@gmail.com; NMabhena@justice.gov.za;
chabedi@lawcircle.co.za; ntopane@clubadvocates.co.za; talipschitz@gmail.com;
stjsethu@npa.gov.za; latham@phosalootsatt.co.za; EMachete@npa.gov.za;
justine@phosalootsatt.co.za; helen@phosalootsatt.co.za; JTagane@justice.gov.za;
JTagane@npa.gov.za; baloyitn@gmail.com; barend@law.co.za; tristan@gkchambers.co.za;
gwm607 @gmail.com; Casper Welgemoed; info@mashelelaw.co.za;
ndivhuwo@mashelelaw.co.za; reception@shinc.co.za; paymkati@gmail.com;
info@mkmaboteinc.co.za; admin@ramusiattorneys.co.za; info@makotaattorneys.co.za;
Admin4; Zjaan Schoeman; SiMathebula@justice.gov.za; sipho.mathebula79@gmail.com;
CMabena@justice.gov.za; wisanis@pmattorneys.co.za;, KAMFER ATTORNEYS
INCORPORATED; Asma.Cachalia@cdhlegal.com; litigation@rossmunroattorneys.co.za;
corne@dbmlaw.co.za; muhsin@seattorneys.com; link@schuttelaw.co.za;
Eugene.hajane@webberwentzel.com; MPumelelo.Nxumalo@webberwentzel.com;
Kgololego.Pooe@webberwentzel.com; Gerhard Painter; Gideon Mamabolo;
hellens@law.co.za; gregoramm@islandgroup.co.za; lala@netactive.co.za
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Subject: Opposed Motions Allocations - 10 - 14 October 2022 - Haupt AJ
Attachments: Opposed Motions 10 Oct 2022 - Allocations.doc

Goad day,
Attached the Opposed Motions roll with allocated days when counsel should appear.
Please note that matters will be heard in OPEN COURT (6D).

Regards
Sonya Gillissen



Opposed Motions Roll before 1. HAUPT AJ
10 — 14 October 2022

JUGDES’ SECRETARY:

SONYA GILLISSEN Cell: 079 4001963
sgillissen20@gmail.com (for correspondence)
sqillissen@judiciary.org.za (for caselines invites only).

IN OPEN COURT: 6D AT 10H00

MONDAY 10 OCTOBER 2022

I. | CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES SA (PTY) LTD vs SITHEMBE 4872021
TRANSPORTATION & PROJECTS (PTY) LTD Matter settled.

17. | E.C. GROBLER + | vs VLEISSENTRAAL BLOEMFONTEIN (PTY) LTD 9329/22

27. | LN. MAJUBA vs CHANGING TIDES 17 (PTY) LTD 25333/14
TUESDAY 11 OCTOBER 2022

5. | INHLE BEVERAGES (PTY) LTD vs AJ BOSHOFF + | 22839721
WEDNESDAY 12 OCTOBER 2022

13. | EF. BOHMER + | vs MINISTER OF SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT + 2 34814/21
THURSDAY 13 OCTOBER 2022

8. | MEMALEFAHLO+1 vs GZBOHULA+S 33423721




26. | ADV. H. KRIEL obo DPD DE BRUYN vs LOCAL MADIBENG 14552/13
MUNICIPALITY
MATTERS REMOVED BY NOTICE:
18. | MS MOTSHEKGA vs MODJADIJI ROYAL NATION + 7 26499/21
21 LOMASTEP vs CA GALEGO + 8 18374/22

o




